
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032437-2022 

Tender

Provision of a Renal Dialysis Managed Service for
Gloucestershire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Gloucestershire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032437

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0384c2  

Published 15 November 2022, 5:46pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Gloucestershire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Cheltenham

GL53 7AN

Contact

Lee Morgan

Email

Lee.Morgan7@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032437-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032437-2022
mailto:Lee.Morgan7@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gloshospitals.nhs.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

http://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/14642410

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

http://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/14642410

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://www.gloshospitals.nhs.uk/
http://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/14642410
http://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/14642410


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Renal Dialysis Managed Service for Gloucestershire Hospitals NHS Foundation
Trust

Reference number

HIS249

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Gloucestershire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust are looking for a supplier to provide renal
dialysis and nephrology services to patient's resident across Gloucestershire. In addition, a
small number of patients from Herefordshire, Worcestershire together with patients on
holiday in the area, attend the Trust's premises for treatment.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £60,000,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area



Page 4 to 6

Main site or place of performance

Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The services within the scope of this tender are comprises of both the provision of nurse
assisted haemodialysis services for both chronic and acute patients under the clinical
management of the Consultant Nephrologists and the provision and maintenance of
associated equipment. There are currently four dialysis units and there is also a small home
haemodialysis service.

The Trust's objective is to secure the provision of high quality, comprehensive and integrated
care and treatment for chronic and acute patients who require maintenance dialysis
treatment either haemodialysis or peritoneal dialysis.

The Contract to be offered to the successful Supplier at the end of this Procurement will be
for an initial duration of 7 years, which is intended to run from 01 June 2023 until 31 May
2030 with the possibility of two extension of up seven (7) years in the first instance and
secondly up to a further two (2) years.

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £60,000,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement

Start date

1 June 2023

End date

31 May 2039

II.2.14) Additional information

To download the tender documentation, please login and register at SAP Ariba on the below
link.

http://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/14642410

http://discovery.ariba.com/rfx/14642410


Page 5 to 6

Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical
information

III.1) Conditions for participation

III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

List and brief description of rules and criteria

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents.

III.2) Conditions related to the contract

III.2.1) Information about a particular profession

Execution of the service is reserved to a particular profession

Reference to the relevant law, regulation or administrative provision

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents.

III.2.2) Contract performance conditions

Selection criteria as stated in the procurement documents

III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract

Obligation to indicate the names and professional qualifications of the staff assigned to
performing the contract



Page 6 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

20 January 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract or the framework agreement
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section III. Legal, economic, financial and technical information
	III.1) Conditions for participation
	III.1.4) Objective rules and criteria for participation

	III.2) Conditions related to the contract
	III.2.1) Information about a particular profession
	III.2.2) Contract performance conditions
	III.2.3) Information about staff responsible for the performance of the contract


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-17T14:20:45+0100
	TCPDF




